PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2871397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY WAYNE JOHNSON	06/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUD B, INC.
Street Address:	150 W. WALNUT ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	GARDENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29491879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (805) 579-2500

Email: docketing@brooksacordia.com Correspondent Name: BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C. Address Line 1: 1445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 108**

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLO-1301CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-05-27_CLO-1301CIP_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-05-27_CLO-1301CIP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032966 FRAME: 0473 502824801

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jeffery Wayne Johnson, residing at 4511 W. 163rd St., Lawndale, California, represent that I have invented a decorative "UFO NIGHTLIGHT,, which is described and claimed in a U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/446,415 filed February 22, 2013.

CLOUD B, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 150 W. Walnut St., Suite 100, Gardena, CA 90746, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CLOUD B, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of CLOUD B, INC., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that CLOUD B, INC. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CLOUD B, INC. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

Ì

PATENT REEL: 032966 FRAME: 0474

Docket No. CLO-1301

I also authorize and empower CLOUD B, INC. its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at GARDENA County of of California this 12 day of Jone,	* <u>Los Angeles</u> , and State 2013.
	JEHERY WAYNE JOHNSON
	NAME: JAJAJAJA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF Les ANGEGES	
On Jone 12, 2013 before me, Yound (here insert name and title of the officer), personally Ethery (Jayne Johnson), who provevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere so and acknowledged to me that he/she/shey executed to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) contity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exelliption and the person(s) acted.	y appeared red to me on the basis of satisfactory ubscribed to the within instrument the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(e), or the cuted the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Jilanda Land Strong	(Seal)
	YOLANDA D. BOWMAN COMM. # 1892405 U. LOS ARELES COUNTY BY COMM. EAR. SURE 12, 2014 T